
 

Page 1 of 2 

Wilson Park Public School 
230 Wyrallah Road, Lismore NSW 2480      Phone: 6621 7937      Fax: 6622 0680 

email: wilsonpark-s.school@det.nsw.edu.au      website: www.wilsonpark-s.schools.nsw.edu.au 
Principal: Helen Rea 

 
NEWSLETTER – TERM 1 – WEEK 1                                                                            30 January 2020   

  
Dear Parents,    

    
 
           

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

        We are very pleased to return for the 2020 school year. It was  
        wonderful to welcome students as they returned yesterday. 
         

We welcome four new students: Alleah O’Keefe and Noah Williams  
in Class 1, Destin Sparks in Class 2 and Charlie Miller in Class 5.  
We look forward to working with these students and their families. 
 

I note again this year how great all the returning Year 7 students  
look in their dark blue shirts.  

 
       SCHOOL UNIFORMS 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 The school has a good supply at this time. Please contact Tina  
 O’Brien in the front office for more shirts. 
 

 

  P&C MEETING 
 

        Our first P&C Meeting is next Thursday, 6 February 2020 in  
        our School Library. The meeting will start at 9.30am and continue  
        until 10.30am. We then share morning tea together.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

P&C Meetings  
 
 

First Thursday of the 
month 

 
9.30am to 10.30am 

meeting  
 

6 February 2020 
 

5 March 2020 
AGM 

 
2 April 2020 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Birthdays 
 

February 
 

Koda Gaudry 
4th February  

 
Edward Brown 

6th February  

 
Calista Bird 
16th February  

 
 
 
  

We welcome all families to our 
first meeting for the year. 
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 SCHOOL PHOTOS  
 

            School Photos will be taken on Friday, 14 February 2020.  
 
 
 
 
 

              
         SCHOOL BUSINESS 
 

          Class List – Please see list attached. All is looking good for the start of 2020. 
          School Map – location of all classes for 2020. 
          Term 1 At A Glance – so you can see how the term looks for us at school. 
           
           
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
             Helen Rea / Principal  
 

A place for everyone 
 

The places we live in are varied, 
special and precious and so are 

our cultural, linguistic and religious 
traditions. 

 
We want to feel we belong and to 

live in harmony and peace. 
 

We need to nurture and protect 
the environment and each other. 

 
 

Envelopes will come home to you next week. 
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                        Wilson Park Public School           2020  

                CRT – Classroom Teacher     SLSO - School Learning Support Officer                                                        Instructional Leader – Megan McQueen   
                                                   

 

PRIMARY                                                  Primary / Secondary  
Class 1 Year Class 2 Year Class 3 Year Class 4 Year 
 
Alleah O’Keefe 
Noah Williams 
Matilda McLean 
Jasper Chaffey 
Caleb Hoffman 
Jacob Anderson 
 

 
Pre 
Pre 
1 
1 
1 
1 
 

 
Kayleigh Cottam-Harris  
Zage Skorjenko 
Destin Sparks  
Rhys Dennis 
Ellie Dunbar 
Jasmine O’Neile 
Zach Curtis 
 
 

 
    2 

2 
2 
2 
3 
3 
3 

 

 
Silas Guymer 
Thomas Wilson 
George Cameron 
Lucas Wilson 
Kaysean Cameron 
Beau Cicchinelli 
George Roberts 
Joey Baker 
Abigail Moloney 

 
3 
3 

    4 
4 
4 
4 
5 
5 
5 

 
Koda Gaudry 
Ella Ruttley 
Amelia McInnes-Jackson 
Edward Brown  
Patrick Cairns 
Ryan Mirigliani 
Jason Harrison-Pye 
Andrew Brett 
 

 
5 
6 
6 
6 
6 
7 
7 
7 
 

 
CRT       Susie Carlson        
SLSO   Jacob Leu   
               

 
CRT         Natalie Hewett 
SLSO      Jan Nicolia 
             

CRT        Lisa McInerney           
SLSO      Jenny Dobson 
SLSO     Stephen Mison  

CRT    Marcus Jones      
SLSO    Kerry Schaefer 
SLSO    Brooke Harding                        

 
SECONDARY        

Class 5 Year Class 6 Year Class 7 Year Class 8 Year 
  
Charlie Miller 
Isaiah Melleuish 
Sienna Shepherd 
Ashton Hayes 
Reece Saad 
Calista Bird 
Gemika Roberts-Tonga 
 

   
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
 
 

 
MiHi Abersteiner 
Stefanie Hirst 
Nadia Layton 
Arlon Williams 
Kyle Thomson 
Cooper Green 
Zack Mann 
Cameron Smart 
 

 
8 
8 
8 
9 
9 
9 

10 
10 
 

 
Annan Murray-MacGregor 
Hayley Cameron 
Shakira McKay 
Jordana Penzo 
Calem McDavid 
Jade Whalan 
Charndra Watts-Hender 
 

 
9 

   10 
11 
11 
11 
12 
12 
 

 
Joshua Toben 
Tigar Barnet 
Bryce Jolly 
Tyreece Watts 
Jordan Stanborough 
Declan Houston 
John Landrigan 
 

 
10 
10 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 

CRT       Wilma Quarry/Leah Firkin                 
SLSO     Barbara Dawson 
SLSO     Samantha Venier 

 
 

CRT        Cathy Armbruster                      
SLSO     Lisa Brown            
SLSO      Nathan Rose 

CRT       Katrina Crowhurst  
SLSO     Jenny Arthur  
SLSO     Darryl Riley 

CRT    Gail Allan  
SLSO    Jasbir Gill 
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2020 Class Map 
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2020    TERM 1   AT A GLANCE 
 

Month Week Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Sat / Sun 

Jan  
20 21 22 23 24 25/26 

Australia 
Day  

 
 

Jan
Feb 1 

27  Australia         
     Day Holiday 

(Observed) 
 
 

 

28   
School   

Development 
Day 

STAFF ONLY 
 

29 
STUDENTS 

Return 

30 31 1/2 

Feb 2 
3 4 5 6 

P&C Meeting 
7 8/9 

Feb 3 
10 11 12 13 14 

SCHOOL 
PHOTOS 

15/16 

Feb 4 
17 18 19 20 21 22/23 

Feb 
Mar 5 

24 25 26 27 28 29/1 

 
Mar 

 
6 

2 3 4 
Vaccination 

5 
P&C Meeting 
 

Life Education 
Van 

6 7/8 
Bunnings 
Barbecue 

Mar 7 
9 10 11 12 13 14/15 

Mar 8 
16 17 18 19 20 21/22 

Mar 
 9 

23 24 25 26 27 
 

28/29 

Mar
Apr 10 

30 
 

31 1 2 
P&C Meeting 

3 4/5 

Apr    11 
6 7 8 9 

Last Day 
of Term 1 

 

10 
Good 
Friday 

11/12 

Apr     
13 

Easter 
Monday 

14 15 16 17 
 

18/19 

 


